COURT NO.5

SECTION XIA

COURT OF INDIA SUPREME

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35136/2010 (From the judgement and order dated 11/08/2010 in 3373/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF TRAVANCORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARSHAKA SANGHATANA AYKYAVEDI & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/01/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, ASG

Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.

Mr. Buddy A. Rangadhana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON 1

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the

prays for some time to file petitioner

additional affidavit seeking to challenge the

decision of the Kerala High Court rendered

K.P. Muhammed Basheer vs. Deputy General Manager

Officer), (Authorised Kannur District Co. Op.

Bank Ltd. & Anr. [AIR 2010 KERALA 118]. Let the

requisite affidavit be filed within two weeks.

List thereafter.

(VINOD LAKHINA) Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI) Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com