S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35136/2010 (From the judgement and order dated 11/08/2010 in WPC No.3373/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF TRAVANCORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARSHAKA SANGHATANA AYKYAVEDI & ANR Respondent(s) (With appln(s) for intervention, urging addl. grounds and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.

Mr. Buddy A Rangandhan, Adv. Mr. Richa Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

Mr. Mathew Kuzhalnadan, Adv. Mr. Rakesh Taneja, Adv. Mr. Dushyant Kumar, Adv. Mr. Maurya Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

 $$\operatorname{Mr}.$$ John Mathew ,Adv UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

It is pointed out by learned counsel for the respondents that the issues, which are now sought to be raised in the present special leave petition, were never raised by the petitioner either before the learned Single Judge or the Division Bench of the High Court. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for time to check up the factual position.

At request, call after four weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati] Court Master