SECTION XIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

> I.A. No.6 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2468 OF 2012

STATE OF TRAVANCORE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KARSHAKA SANGHATANA AYKYAVEDI & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention)

Date: 05/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.

> Mr. Buddy Ranganadhan, Adv. Ms. Richa Bhardwaja, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

Mr. M.T. George ,Adv Mr. John Mathew ,Adv

For Intervener Mr. Y.P.Narula, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Neena Gupta, Adv. Mr. Sanjay Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Mudit Sharma ,Adv

Ms. Amrita Maharana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

This is an application for intervention. Application is not opposed by the learned Counsel for the appellant. Accordingly the application is allowed. Intervener may file the counter affidavit within six weeks.

(Sushma Batra) Sr.P.A.

(Sneh Lata Sharma) Court Master